allocation of responsibilities and costs for said Improvement as set forth in an 
intergovernmental agreement with the State (a copy of which is on file with the 
Kane County Clerk's Office), with the County's share of the Phase III 
Construction Engineering and Construction costs estimated to be One Million 
Three Hundred Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars 
($1,304,995.00). Lastly, the NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED clause 
should read, "NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County 
Board that the Chairman thereof is hereby authorized and directed to execute an 
intergovernmental agreement(s) with the State of Illinois acting through the